
  Stop Payment Fee

  Lost Checkbook Stop Payment FEE

  Incomplete Information Stop Payment Fee

$30 / Item

$40 / Checkbook

$40 / Incomplete Information

$30 / Item

$90 Daily Max

 Continous Overdraft - Cont OD Fee                                                                                     

Account overdrawn for 6 Consecutive business Days and 

each 5 business Days thereafter.               

$30 

  Return Item Fee - A fee may be assessed each time an item is 

presented and returned. An item presented multiple times may 

incur multiple fees.

$30 / Item

  Chargeback (Commercial only) $3 / Item

  domestic Outgoing Wire $30

  domestic Incoming Wire $15

  International outgoing Wire                                                                                                                                                                                                              $50

  international incoming wire $25

ACH Transfer: Domestic

Incoming ACH: International

$3.25 per Transaction

$5.00 per Transaction

  Personal Money Order $4

  Cashier's Check or Bank Money Order $6

  Check Cashing (Non-Customer)                                                                    

checks drawn on FM Bank
No Charge

other checks up to $500 $30 / Check

  Deposit Correction (Commercial Only) $3

  Garnishments & Levies $50

  Notary Service                                                                                                         

customer
No Charge

 non-customer $5

  Copy of Cancelled Check $2 / Each

  Counter Check $0.50/Check

  Copy of Past Statement $5 / Statement

  Account Activity Printout $2/Printout

  Paper Statement Fee $5.00/Month if no E-Statements

  Special Statement Cutoff $5.00/Statement

  Research Time $30 / Hour, $15 minimum

  Check Collection
Incoming - $30                                                                      

Outgoing - Pass through, $20 minimum

  Foreign ATM Fee $1 / Withdrawal

  Gift Card $3 / Card

  Access Card  $5 / card

  Fax Machine Use $1/page

  Copies                                                                                                                            

Black & White      
$0.25 / Copy

  Safe Deposit Box                                                                                                                      

1 Lost Key                                                                                                                                       

2 Lost Key

$150.00                                                                               

$250.00

Overnite Check Payment Fee (Expedited Bill Pay)   Same day 

Bill Payment

14.95 per check                                              

$9.95 Per Payment

  Checks varies by style

  Replacement Debit Card Fee $10

Expedited Debit Card Fee $30

  Deposit Bags

$5.00/Zipped Bag

$20.00/Locked Bag

   Dormant Account Fee-

Checking - After 1 Year Inactivity $5/Month

Money Market - After 2 Years Inactivity $5/Month

Savings - After 2 Years Inactivity

$10/Quarter Stmt Cycle

$5/ Month Stmt Cycle

              FEE SCHEDULE

 Overdraft Fee                                                                                         

Created by check, in-person withdrawal, atm withdrawal, 

or other electronic means                                                                                              

                  Effective March 1, 2023


